
St. Bonaventure (2-4, 0-2 A-10) -vs- La Salle (2-5, 0-2 A-10)
4/1/2021 at Philadelphia, Pa.

 
 

 
 
St. Bonaventure Goals: JOHNSON, Destinee (1); MAZUR, Maddie (1); FOX, Courtney (1) 
Assists: OWENS, Sarah (1) 
 
La Salle Goals: JOHNSTON, Emily (3); ROLON, Tori (3); IACOBUCCI, Annina (3); RAYMOND, Mikki (1); ELIAS, Sarah (1); HUNTER, Allison
(1); RUSKEY, Bridget (1); SIDES, Kira (1) 
Assists: ELIAS, Sarah (2)
 
 

 
 

Date: 4/1/2021 Score 1 2 Total
St. Bonaventure 1 2 3
La Salle 10 4 14

Shots 1 2 Total
St. Bonaventure 6 9 15
La Salle 15 12 27

Shots On Goal
St. Bonaventure 4 8 12
La Salle 12 7 19

Saves
St. Bonaventure 2 3 5
La Salle 3 6 9

Turnovers
St. Bonaventure 10 6 16
La Salle 5 7 12

Clears 1 2 Total
St. Bonaventure 5-6 7-7 12-13
La Salle 9-10 8-8 17-18

Ground Balls
St. Bonaventure 7 7 14
La Salle 7 7 14

Draw Controls
St. Bonaventure 5 2 7
La Salle 7 5 12

Free-Position Shots
St. Bonaventure 1 3 4
La Salle 1 1 2

Fouls
St. Bonaventure 10 7 17
La Salle 13 8 21



St. Bonaventure 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 3 LOSQUADRO, Jessica 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
M 4 JOHNSON, Destinee 1 0 1 5 0 2 0 0 0-1 0
M 11 MAZUR, Maddie 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 0
M 12 ANDERSON, Nora 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-2 0
M 13 MANZELLI, Teri 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
M 22 HOWE, Rebecca 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0
A 23 OBEE, Jerica 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
GK 27 CLARKE, Savannah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 32 SZYMUSIAK, Paige 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
D 36 MAHON, Emily 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
A 41 HILTZ, Abby 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
M 42 FOX, Courtney 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 1-1 0

00 MCINTYRE, Hayley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 GONSIOREK, Savannah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 DOMBROWSKI, Annie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 HILL, Andrea 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
6 MANZELLI, Jayne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 OWENS, Sarah 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
9 HOGAN, Kassi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 DAVIDSON, Julia 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
15 SINSEBOX, Sarah 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
17 KELLER, Erin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
19 YODER, Caroline 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 EASTERDAY, Ashley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
21 MUNDENAR, Madison 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
29 HERRICK, Ashley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 SCHOTT, Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 1 4 15 14 16 4 7 1-4 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 CLARKE, Savannah 14:33 6 0 L
00 MCINTYRE, Hayley 30:00 4 3
29 HERRICK, Ashley 15:27 4 2



La Salle 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 1 JOHNSTON, Emily 3 0 3 5 4 1 1 5 0
A 10 ELIAS, Sarah 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
M 17 WELSH, Erin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
A 21 HUNTER, Allison 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 3 0
D 24 TALLUTO, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 25 MCKEE, Madi 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0
D 26 CAMPBELL, Jordan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
M 27 RUSKEY, Bridget 1 0 1 5 2 1 0 1 0-1 0
GK 33 LOUGHLIN, Molly 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
M 37 KAVURU, Priya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 42 HEWITT, Jess 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
A 44 DACHOWSKI, Maddie 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

2 RAYMOND, Mikki 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
6 ROLON, Tori 3 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 0
8 KUCIA, Lexi 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
15 DELLARATTA, Julia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 DELLARATTA, Liza 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 BURTON, Gabby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 IACOBUCCI, Annina 3 0 3 5 2 2 0 0 1-1 0
23 HENDERSON, Maddie 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
28 CLICK, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
36 SIDES, Kira 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0

Totals 14 2 16 27 14 12 5 12 1-2 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 LOUGHLIN, Molly 52:52 3 9
15 DELLARATTA, Julia 7:08 0 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SBUW LAS
1st 28:05 RUSKEY, Bridget Unassisted 0 1
1st 25:59 ROLON, Tori Unassisted 0 2
1st 20:47 ROLON, Tori Unassisted 0 3
1st 18:21 JOHNSTON, Emily Unassisted 0 4
1st 18:05 JOHNSTON, Emily Unassisted 0 5
1st 15:27 JOHNSTON, Emily Unassisted 0 6
1st 12:59 IACOBUCCI, Annina Unassisted 0 7
1st 08:36 HUNTER, Allison ELIAS, Sarah 0 8
1st 06:44 MAZUR, Maddie OWENS, Sarah 1 8
1st 05:59 ROLON, Tori Unassisted 1 9
1st 02:52 SIDES, Kira ELIAS, Sarah 1 10
2nd 29:29 RAYMOND, Mikki Unassisted 1 11
2nd 25:07 IACOBUCCI, Annina Unassisted 1 12
2nd 19:21 FOX, Courtney Unassisted 2 12
2nd 17:39 JOHNSON, Destinee Unassisted 3 12
2nd 16:53 IACOBUCCI, Annina Unassisted 3 13
2nd 06:26 ELIAS, Sarah Unassisted 3 14

Period Time Team Player Type


